Features
.
MBRT12080(R)
THRU
MBRT120100(R)
SCHOTTKY  DIODE  MODULE  TYPES
120A / 80V-100V
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD
Electrcal Characteristics @ 25  Unless Otherwise Specified
Maximum Ratings
Commom Center                           Common Center
        N-Type                                              P-Type
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 1
    LUG
Teminal
Catode 2
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode 1
    LUG
Teminal
Cathode  3
    LUG
Teminal
Anode  2
    LUG
Teminal
Anode 3
R=Common AnodeCommon Cathode
NAME  PLATE
90.17(3.550)
92.71(3.650)
62.50(2.460)
60.50(2.380)
3.35(0.132)
3.02(0.119)
Max
18.30(0.730)
40.26(1.585)
39.75(1.565)
20.32(0.800)
17.78(0.700)
Ø 13(0.511)
Ø 12(0.472)
1/4-20 UNC FULL
7.49(0.511)
6.99(0.472)
DIA
Min.
33.72(1.327)
THREE TOWER
Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394")
®
Min.
80.01(3.150)
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
-2-
25
0
12
24
36
48
60
72
50 75 100 125 150         175
Figure .2-Forward Derating Curve
Case Temperature - °CInstantaneous Forward Voltage -Volts
Volts
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
 F
or
w
ar
d
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
Am
pe
re
Figure .4 -Typical Reverse Characteristics
Reverse Voltage - Volts (%)
0.1
0
0 10020 40 60 80
1
10
1 1004
0
82 6 10 20 60  8040
8.3ms Single Half
Sine Wave
JEDEC method TJ = 25°C
160
320
480
640
800
Figure .3- Peak Forward Surge Current
Cycles
Number Of Cycles At 60Hz - Cycles
960
Single Phase,Half Wave
60Hz Resistive or Inductive Load
m
A
In
st
an
ta
ne
ou
s
R
ev
er
se
 L
ea
ka
ge
 C
ur
re
nt
 -
m
A
Am
ps
Pe
r d
io
de
Pe
ak
 F
or
w
ar
d
Su
rg
e
C
ur
re
nt
 -
Am
pe
re
Av
er
ag
e
 F
or
w
ar
d
 R
ec
tif
ie
r
C
ur
re
nt
 -
Am
pe
re
Am
p
  P
er
 d
io
de
1000
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
1
4
6
10
20
40
60
100
1.0
Figure .1- Typical Forward Characteristics
2
1.2
200
400
600
1.4
Am
p
  P
er
 d
io
de
Volts
TJ = 25°C
TJ = 125°C
TJ = 150°C
°C
®
April 2020
MBRT12080(R)
THRU
MBRT120100(R)
TJ = 125°C
Disclaimer
DACO SEMICONDUCTOR CO.,LTD.
® MBRT12080(R)
THRU
MBRT120100(R)